501903407 04/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James A. Klein	03/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BlazeFrame Industries Ltd.
Street Address:	8805-148th Avennue NE
Internal Address:	Building E
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13018144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (425)455-1046

 Phone:
 425-455-5575

Email: docketing@graybeal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Graybeal Jackson LLP Address Line 1: 400-108th Avenue NE

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2831-007-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Loop

Total Attachments: 3

source=2831-007-03_Assignment_as_filed_20120427#page1.tif source=2831-007-03_Assignment_as_filed_20120427#page2.tif source=2831-007-03_Assignment_as_filed_20120427#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028120 FRAME: 0940 ICH \$40,00 130181

501903407

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, James A. Klein (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having mailing address of 6200 119th PI NE, Bellevue, WA 98006, am the sole inventor of the invention(s) disclosed in an application for United States letters patent entitled, "FIRE RETARDANT COVER FOR FLUTED ROOF DECK", having a filing date on January 31, 2011 and Application Serial No. 13/018,144; and

WHEREAS, BlazeFrame Industries Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a principle place of business at 8805-148th Avenue NE, Building E, Redmond, WA 98052 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), application(s), and/or any letters patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), including any and all nonprovisional application(s) for letters patent claiming priority thereto, and any and all letters patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, and substitute application(s) thereof, including the right to file any foreign application(s) directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application(s) to which said foreign application(s) are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention(s), application(s) and any and all letters patent(s) granted therefor to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made;

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent(s) on said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such application(s) for United States and/or foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s) prior to or after the effective date of this Assignment; and

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for any and all application(s) for United States and/or foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s), for litigation regarding any and all application(s) and/or letters patent(s), and/or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s), application(s), and/or letters patent(s) therefor.

Page 2 of 3

14-12- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-	3/31/12
James A. Klein/	DAIL
I hereby declare that I was personally prepared personally known to me to be the person nationally and the person of the person	f March , 2012, of
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF MINE) ss.	- S-
I certify that I know or have satisfactor the person who appeared before me, and sai signed this instrument and acknowledged it to and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	in person acknowledged that
DATED	,
	<u>Charagh</u>
in the SHAD	(Signature of Notary)
	Mga V. Sheruua
	(Print or stamp name of Notary)
The second of th	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at My Appointment Expires: 15/19 2012
	IN Whomener makings,